
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

822 

589 

62 

837 

300 

271 

305 

212a 

755 

22 

80 

9 

29 

880 

191 

307 

Name 

Gio Alvarez 

Justin Bordonaro 

Matt Hornschu 

Mark Berkheimer 

Andrew Krall 

Luke Sanzone 

Gene Frerichs 

Byron Garay 

Josh Lerner 

Stephen Ludwig 

Harry Brehm 

Alfonso Califano 

Jim Dobson 

Alex George 

Aidan Hancock 

Rainey Pogue 

Class 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

Diff 

1.982 

5.507 

18.404 

21.328 

44.602 

44.929 

53.710 

53.983 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

15:02.151 

15:04.133 

15:07.658 

15:20.555 

15:23.479 

15:46.753 

15:47.080 

15:55.861 

15:56.134 

11:33.147 

Best Tm 

1:51.558 

1:52.116 

1:52.416 

1:53.956 

1:54.524 

1:57.002 

1:57.006 

1:58.383 

1:58.164 

1:54.406 

Sponsor 

Vortex 

MARPA  

Victory Racing USA, VBoost 

Victory Racing USA/ VBoost Performance  

Vortex, Woodcraft 

Attorney Jeff 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 2:10:56 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

1.982 

Avg. Speed 

85.556 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.558 

Best Speed 

86.484 

Best Lap by 

822 - Gio Alvarez 

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5 

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:10:20 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles 

10/5/2025 11:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

822 

589 

62 

837 

300 

271 

305 

212a 

755 

22 

80 

9 

29 

880 

191 

307 

Name 

Gio Alvarez 

Justin Bordonaro 

Matt Hornschu 

Mark Berkheimer 

Andrew Krall 

Luke Sanzone 

Gene Frerichs 

Byron Garay 

Josh Lerner 

Stephen Ludwig 

Harry Brehm 

Alfonso Califano 

Jim Dobson 

Alex George 

Aidan Hancock 

Rainey Pogue 

Class 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

Diff 

1.982 

5.507 

18.404 

21.328 

44.602 

44.929 

53.710 

53.983 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

15:02.151 

15:04.133 

15:07.658 

15:20.555 

15:23.479 

15:46.753 

15:47.080 

15:55.861 

15:56.134 

11:33.147 

Best Tm 

1:51.558 

1:52.116 

1:52.416 

1:53.956 

1:54.524 

1:57.002 

1:57.006 

1:58.383 

1:58.164 

1:54.406 

Sponsor 

Vortex 

MARPA  

Victory Racing USA, VBoost 

Victory Racing USA/ VBoost Performance  

Vortex, Woodcraft 

Attorney Jeff 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 2:10:56 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

1.982 

Avg. Speed 

85.556 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.558 

Best Speed 

86.484 

Best Lap by 

822 - Gio Alvarez 

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5 

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:10:20 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles 

10/5/2025 11:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

822 

589 

62 

837 

300 

271 

305 

212a 

755 

22 

80 

9 

29 

880 

191 

307 

Name 

Gio Alvarez 

Justin Bordonaro 

Matt Hornschu 

Mark Berkheimer 

Andrew Krall 

Luke Sanzone 

Gene Frerichs 

Byron Garay 

Josh Lerner 

Stephen Ludwig 

Harry Brehm 

Alfonso Califano 

Jim Dobson 

Alex George 

Aidan Hancock 

Rainey Pogue 

Class 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

Diff 

1.982 

5.507 

18.404 

21.328 

44.602 

44.929 

53.710 

53.983 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

15:02.151 

15:04.133 

15:07.658 

15:20.555 

15:23.479 

15:46.753 

15:47.080 

15:55.861 

15:56.134 

11:33.147 

Best Tm 

1:51.558 

1:52.116 

1:52.416 

1:53.956 

1:54.524 

1:57.002 

1:57.006 

1:58.383 

1:58.164 

1:54.406 

Sponsor 

Vortex 

MARPA  

Victory Racing USA, VBoost 

Victory Racing USA/ VBoost Performance  

Vortex, Woodcraft 

Attorney Jeff 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 2:10:56 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

1.982 

Avg. Speed 

85.556 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.558 

Best Speed 

86.484 

Best Lap by 

822 - Gio Alvarez 

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5 

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:10:20 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles 

10/5/2025 11:45 


