CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5

Sorted on Laps

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout

10/5/2025 11:45

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:10:20

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	822	Gio Alvarez	Formula Lightweight	8		15:02.151	1:51.558	
2	589	Justin Bordonaro	Formula Lightweight	8	1.982	15:04.133	1:52.116	
3	62	Matt Hornschu	Formula Lightweight	8	5.507	15:07.658	1:52.416	
4	837	Mark Berkheimer	Formula Lightweight	8	18.404	15:20.555	1:53.956	Vortex
5	300	Andrew Krall	Formula Lightweight	8	21.328	15:23.479	1:54.524	
6	271	Luke Sanzone	Formula Lightweight	8	44.602	15:46.753	1:57.002	MARPA
7	305	Gene Frerichs	Formula Lightweight	8	44.929	15:47.080	1:57.006	Victory Racing USA, VBoost
8	212a	Byron Garay	Formula Lightweight	8	53.710	15:55.861	1:58.383	Victory Racing USA/ VBoost
9	755	Josh Lerner	Formula Lightweight	8	53.983	15:56.134	1:58.164	
NI-E-I-	:e:i							
Not cla	issiriea							
DNF	22	Stephen Ludwig	Formula Lightweight	6	DNF	11:33.147	1:54.406	
DNS	80	Harry Brehm	Formula Lightweight		DNS			Vortex, Woodcraft
DNS	9	Alfonso Califano	Formula Lightweight		DNS			Attorney Jeff
DNS	29	Jim Dobson	Formula Lightweight		DNS			
DNS	880	Alex George	Formula Lightweight		DNS			
DNS	191	Aidan Hancock	Formula Lightweight		DNS			
DNS	307	Rainey Pogue	Formula Lightweight		DNS			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.982	85.556	1:51.558	86.484	822 - Gio Alvarez

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Printed: 10/5/2025 2:10:56 PM

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5

Sorted on Laps

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout

10/5/2025 11:45

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:10:20

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	822	Gio Alvarez	Formula Lightweight	8		15:02.151	1:51.558	
2	589	Justin Bordonaro	Formula Lightweight	8	1.982	15:04.133	1:52.116	
3	62	Matt Hornschu	Formula Lightweight	8	5.507	15:07.658	1:52.416	
4	837	Mark Berkheimer	Formula Lightweight	8	18.404	15:20.555	1:53.956	Vortex
5	300	Andrew Krall	Formula Lightweight	8	21.328	15:23.479	1:54.524	
6	271	Luke Sanzone	Formula Lightweight	8	44.602	15:46.753	1:57.002	MARPA
7	305	Gene Frerichs	Formula Lightweight	8	44.929	15:47.080	1:57.006	Victory Racing USA, VBoost
8	212a	Byron Garay	Formula Lightweight	8	53.710	15:55.861	1:58.383	Victory Racing USA/ VBoost
9	755	Josh Lerner	Formula Lightweight	8	53.983	15:56.134	1:58.164	
NI-E-I-	:e:i							
Not cla	issiriea							
DNF	22	Stephen Ludwig	Formula Lightweight	6	DNF	11:33.147	1:54.406	
DNS	80	Harry Brehm	Formula Lightweight		DNS			Vortex, Woodcraft
DNS	9	Alfonso Califano	Formula Lightweight		DNS			Attorney Jeff
DNS	29	Jim Dobson	Formula Lightweight		DNS			
DNS	880	Alex George	Formula Lightweight		DNS			
DNS	191	Aidan Hancock	Formula Lightweight		DNS			
DNS	307	Rainey Pogue	Formula Lightweight		DNS			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.982	85.556	1:51.558	86.484	822 - Gio Alvarez

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Printed: 10/5/2025 2:10:56 PM

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5

Sorted on Laps

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles

Sun Race 10: Formula Lightweight Twins Shootout

10/5/2025 11:45

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:10:20

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	822	Gio Alvarez	Formula Lightweight	8		15:02.151	1:51.558	
2	589	Justin Bordonaro	Formula Lightweight	8	1.982	15:04.133	1:52.116	
3	62	Matt Hornschu	Formula Lightweight	8	5.507	15:07.658	1:52.416	
4	837	Mark Berkheimer	Formula Lightweight	8	18.404	15:20.555	1:53.956	Vortex
5	300	Andrew Krall	Formula Lightweight	8	21.328	15:23.479	1:54.524	
6	271	Luke Sanzone	Formula Lightweight	8	44.602	15:46.753	1:57.002	MARPA
7	305	Gene Frerichs	Formula Lightweight	8	44.929	15:47.080	1:57.006	Victory Racing USA, VBoost
8	212a	Byron Garay	Formula Lightweight	8	53.710	15:55.861	1:58.383	Victory Racing USA/ VBoost
9	755	Josh Lerner	Formula Lightweight	8	53.983	15:56.134	1:58.164	
NI-E-I-	:e:i							
Not cla	issiriea							
DNF	22	Stephen Ludwig	Formula Lightweight	6	DNF	11:33.147	1:54.406	
DNS	80	Harry Brehm	Formula Lightweight		DNS			Vortex, Woodcraft
DNS	9	Alfonso Califano	Formula Lightweight		DNS			Attorney Jeff
DNS	29	Jim Dobson	Formula Lightweight		DNS			
DNS	880	Alex George	Formula Lightweight		DNS			
DNS	191	Aidan Hancock	Formula Lightweight		DNS			
DNS	307	Rainey Pogue	Formula Lightweight		DNS			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.982	85.556	1:51.558	86.484	822 - Gio Alvarez

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Printed: 10/5/2025 2:10:56 PM